
 
 

CITY  OF  PITTSBURGH  

DEPARTMENT  OF  MOBILITY  &  INFRASTRUCTURE  

CITY-COUNTY  BUILDING  

414 GRANT STREET | CITY-COUNTY BUILDING, THIRD FLOOR | 412-255-8850 

ED GAINEY 

MAYOR 
 

KIMBERLY LUCAS 

DIRECTOR 

 

 

February 16, 2024 

 

 

President and Members of City Council 

City of Pittsburgh 

 

RE:  SAI Charles Anderson Bridge CM/CI 

 Amendment 

 

Dear Members of City Council: 

 

Enclosed is a proposed Resolution amending Resolution 743 of 2023, which provided for an 

Agreement or Agreements with SAI Consulting Engineers for costs associated with the Construction 

Management and Construction Inspection phases for the Charles Anderson Bridge Project; providing for 

the payment of the costs thereof, not to exceed Two Million Eight Hundred Fifty-Four Thousand One 

Hundred Eighty-Six Dollars and Eleven Cents ($2,854,186.11), federally reimbursable at 100%. 

 

A waiver of Rule 8 is requested to expedite entering into this agreement with SAI Consulting 

Engineers in an effort to move the Charles Anderson Bridge project into the construction phase as soon 

as possible. 

 

Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested. 

 

 

 

Sincerely, 

 

 

 

Kimberly Lucas 

Director 

 

 

KL/JS/jeo 
 



Charles Anderson - SAI CMCI Amend Letter
Final Audit Report 2024-02-19

Created: 2024-02-19

By: Jeannine Opie (jeannine.opie@pittsburghpa.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAPbjnoU43y9pPmV5rPl3oXTfzM5ZTQ00y

"Charles Anderson - SAI CMCI Amend Letter" History
Document created by Jeannine Opie (jeannine.opie@pittsburghpa.gov)
2024-02-19 - 7:26:59 PM GMT

Document emailed to Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) for signature
2024-02-19 - 7:27:16 PM GMT

Email viewed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov)
2024-02-19 - 7:32:36 PM GMT

Document e-signed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov)
Signature Date: 2024-02-19 - 7:33:47 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Agreement completed.
2024-02-19 - 7:33:47 PM GMT


		2024-02-19T11:33:49-0800
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




